
Last Name First Name Title Organization Affiliation Email Address1 Address2 City State ZIP
Abele Andris Senior Technology Strategist Institute for Technology Advancement; UC

HSSEAS
Academic aabele@ita.ucla.edu 10960 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1955 Los Angeles  CA  90024

Alvi Farrukh Professor of Mechanical Engineering Florida State University Academic alvi@eng.fsu.edu 2003 Levey Ave. FAMU-FSU College of 
Enginnering

Tallahassee FL

Anderson Pat Professor Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University Academic Andersop@erau.edu 600 S Clyde Morris Blvd Daytona Beach FL 32114

Atobrah Kobina Research Associate and Professor of Hydrology University of District of Columbia Academic gtckatobra@aol.com 4200 Connecticut Avenue, NW Washington DC 20008

Barrett Steven Assistant Professor of Aeronautics and 
Astronautics

Massachusetts Institute of Technology Academic sbarrett@mit.edu 77 Massachusetts Avenue 33-316 Cambridge MA 02139

Becker Glynda Director of Federal Relations Washington State University Academic glynda.becker@wsu.edu

Braun Bob Director University of Texas Arlington Academic robbraun@uta.edu 140 West Mitchell Arlington TX 76019

Cavalieri Ralph Associate Vice-President for Alternative Energy Washington State University Academic cavalieri@wsu.edu PO Box 641046 Pullman WA

Cremer Ismael Instructor, CoA Florida Institute of Technology Academic icremer@fit.edu 150 W. University Blvd Melbourne FL 32901

Desimone Rick Washington State University Academic rick@desimonecg.com 901 5th Avenue, Suite 2900 Seattle WA 98164

Dougherty Robert Affiliate Associate Professor University of Washington Academic rpd@optinav.com 1414 127th Place NE #106 Bellevue WA 98005

Fiedler Tristan Associate Vice President for Research Florida Institute of Technology Academic fiedler@fit.edu 150 W. University Blvd Melbourne FL 32901

France-
Prouvoste

Katherine Senior Grants Manager / Advisor, Government & 
NGO Funding

The Earth Institute, Columbia University Academic kfrance@ei.columbia.edu 2910 Broadway  New York NY 10025

Gardner  John Vice President and Dean BGI  Bainbridge Graduate Institute Academic john.gardner@bgi.edu 220 2nd Ave South Seattle WA 98104

Hansman John Massachusetts Institute of Technology Academic

Hashimoto Andrew Professor University of Hawaii at Manoa Academic Andrew.Hashimoto@hawaii.edu 1955 East-West Road, Agricultural Sciences 205B Honolulu HI 96822

Hodgdon Kathleen Research Associate Pennsylvania State University Academic kkh2@psu.edu ARL North Atherton Street, P.O. Box 30 (Mail Stop 
2210G)

State College PA 

Jha Ratan Director, Raspet Flight Research Laboratory Bagley College of Engineering Academic Jha@raspet.msstate.edu 114 Airport Road Starkville MS 39759

Kerr Colleen Associate VP for External Affairs and Chief 
Legislative Officer

Washington State University Academic colleen.kerr@wsu.edu 901 5th Avenue, Suite 2900 Seattle WA 98164

Kirby Michelle Chief, Civil Aviation Research Division Georgia Institute of Technology Academic michelle.kirby@aerospace.gatech.edu 270 Ferst Drive, Mail stop 0150 Atlanta GA

Kirk Daniel Assoc Prof & Assoc Dept Head Florida Institute of Technology Academic dkirk@fit.edu 150 W. University Blvd Melbourne FL 32901

Kumar Rajan Asst. Professor Florida State University Academic rkumar@fsu.edu 2003 Levey Ave. FAMU-FSU College of 
Enginnering

Tallahass FL 32310

Lacontora John Associate Research Professor Drexel University Academic john.m.lacontora@drexel.edu 3141 Chestnut Street, Randel 115 Philadelphia PA 

Lercel Damon Program Director Saint Louis University Academic dlercel@slu.edu 3450 Lindell Boulevard St. Louis MO 63103

Micklow Gerald Professor Florida Institute of Technology Academic gmicklow@fit.edu 150 W. University Blvd Melbourne FL 32901

Ravindra Krishnaswamy Associate Dean Saint Louis University Academic ravindrak@slu.edu 3450 Lindell Boulevard St. Louis MO 63103

Ryerson Megan S. Assistant Professor University of Tennessee - Knoxville Academic mryerson@utk.edu 1506 Middle Drive, 223 Perkins Hall Knoxville TN 37996

Sam Peter Assistant/Associate to the Dean for Research North Carolina A&T State University Academic psam@ncat.edu 1601 East Market St. Greensboro NC 27411
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Simmons Richard AirTIES Executive Director for Research Purdue University Academic rsimmon@purdue.edu Niswonger Aviation Technology Bldg- #216, 1401 

Aviation Drive
West Lafayette IN 

Sparrow Victor Professor of Acoustics Pennsylvania State University Academic VWSACS@engr.psu.edu 201 Applied Science Bldg. University Park PA 16802

Stackpoole Ken Dean of CoA, VP for Aviation Programs Florida Institute of Technology Academic kstackpo@fit.edu 150 W. University Blvd Melbourne FL 32901

Stanley David Co-Director of the AirTIES Research Center Purdue University Academic stanledl@purdue.edu Niswonger Aviation Technology Bldg- #107, 1401 
Aviation Drive

West Lafayette IN 

Steele Glenn Director Mississippi State University Academic steele@ei.msstate.edu 205 Research Blvd. Starkville MS 39759

Sturm Belinda Assistant Professor University of Kansas Academic bmcswain@ku.edu

Talbott John Director Oregon State University Academic John.Talbott@oregonstate.edu 138 Strand Hall Corvallis OR 97331

Weber Raymond Assistant Professor Kent State University Academic rweber2@kent.edu

Whitefield Philip Professor of Chemistry/int. Vice Provost of 
Academic Affairs

Missouri University of Science & 
Technology

Academic pwhite@mst.edu G-11 Norwood Hall 110 ERL, St. Patrick Lane Rolla MO 65409

Wlezien Richard Professor Iowa State University Academic wlezien@iastate.edu 2271 Howe Hall, Rm #1200A Ames IA

Zabarnick Steven Distinguished Research Chemist & Professor University of Dayton Research Institute Academic Steven.Zabarnick@wpafb.af.mil 300 College Park Dayton OH

Zou Bo Assistant Professor University of Illinois at Chicago Academic bzou@uic.edu 842 West Taylor Street, Suite 2073 ERF Chicago IL

Brown Nathan Alternative Fuel Project Manager FAA/AEE Government Nathan.Brown@faa.gov 800 Independence ave, SW,  Washington DC DC 20591

Chris Rick Yes/Engineer UTRS Government rchrist@utrs.com 950 N Kings Highway/Suite 208 Cherry Hill NJ 08034

Cointin Rebecca Manager, Noise Division FAA/AEE Government Rebecca.Cointin@faa.gov 800 Independence ave, SW,  Washington DC DC 20591

Daum Michael Senior Policy Advisor Senator Maria Cantwell Government Michael_Daum@cantwell.senate.gov 311 Hart Senate Office Building Washington DC

Freye Jonathon Intern Senator Maria Cantwell Government jonathon_freye@cantwell.senate.gov 311 Hart Senate Office Building Washington DC

Hileman James I. Chief Scientific & Technical Advisor
(CSTA) for Environment

Federal Aviation Administration Government james.hileman@faa.gov Orville Wright Building, AEE-003, Rm 900 800 Independence Avenue, SW Washington DC 20591

Holladay John  Biomass Sector Manager Pacific Northwest National Laboratory Government  john.holladay@pnnl.gov 902 Battelle Blvd   Richland WA 99354

Iovinelli Ralph Manager, Emissions Division FAA/AEE Government Ralph.Iovinelli@faa.gov 800 Independence ave, SW,  Washington DC DC 20591

Jefferies Rhett Manager, CLEEN Program FAA/AEE Government Rhett.Jefferies@faa.gov 800 Independence ave, SW,  Washington DC DC 20591

Kemmerly Guy Aeronautics Research Directorate New Business 
Development Manager

NASA Langley Government guy.t.kemmerly@nasa.gov NASA Langley Research Center - M/S 254 Hampton VA 

Marks Julie Manager, Environmental Policy &
Operations Division

FAA/AEE Government Julie.Marks@faa.gov 800 Independence ave, SW,  Washington DC DC 20591

Maurice Lourdes Executive Director, FAA Office of Environment and 
Energy

FAA/AEE Government Lourdes.Maurice@faa.gov 800 Independence ave, SW,  Washington DC DC 20591

Moran Pat Air Traffic Controller Resource Specialist FAA/AEE Government Pat.Moran@faa.gov 800 Independence ave, SW,  Washington DC DC 20591

Rumizen Mark Senior Technical Specialist Aviation Fuels Government mark.rumizen@faa.gov

SantaMaria Luck Odilyn Acting Technical Integration Manager NASA Government odilyn.luck@nasa.gov Langley Research Center, MS 254 Hampton VA 23681

Tindal Chris Director for Operational Energy Office of the Deputy Assistant Secretary of 
the Navy for Energy

Government Chris.Tindal@Navy.mil 1000 Navy Pentagon Washington DC



Last Name First Name Title Organization Affiliation Email Address1 Address2 City State ZIP
Valkenburg Corinne Engineer Pacific Northwest National Laboratory Government corinne.valkenburg@pnnl.gov 902 Battelle Blvd Richland WA 99354

Baltas Costas Manager, Noise Regulatory Affairs Pratt & Whitney Industry constantine.baltas@pw.utc.com Hartford CT 06108

Barnes Stan CEO bioalgene Industry stanb@bioalgene.com

Bauer David VP ICF International Industry David.Bauer@icfi.com 9300 Lee Highway Fairfax VA 22031

Benich Chris Vice President Honeywell Industry chris.benich@honeywell.com 101 Constitution Ave NW Washington DC 20001

Boll Rebecca Operations Manager GE Global Research Industry boll@ge.com One Research Circle Niskayuna NY 12309

Carruthers Ginny Director Alaska Airlines/Horizon Air Industry ginny.carruthers@alaskaair.com 1200, 19th Street NW, Suite 300 Washington Dc 20036

Chakraborti Sayan Senior Yes MRIGlobal Industry schakraborti@mriglobal.org 425 Volker Blvd. Kansas City MO 64110

Crudeli Raoul Tommasi Principal Tommasi & Tommasi S.r.l. Italy Industry Dir@tommasi tommasi.com, 
www.armmtta.com, 

Csonka Steven Executive Director CAAFI Industry Csonka.CAAFI.ED@gmail.com 2264 S. St. Rt. 123 Lebanon OH 45036

Cushing Christopher Managing Director Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP Industry chris.cushing@nelsonmullins.com, 101 Constitution Avenue, NW, Suite 900 Washington DC 20001

Dilley Jonathan Vice President FaegreBD Consulting Industry jonathan.dilley@FaegreBD.com 1050 K Street NW, Suite 400 Washington DC 20001

Dinges Eric Director ATAC Corporation Industry epd@atac.com 2770 De la Cruz Blvd. Santa Clara CA 95050

Dufour Julien General director VerifAvia SARL & VerifAvia (UK), branch 
SustainAvia

Industry julien.dufour@verifavia.com 15 rue des boulangers Paris France 75005

Durling Michael Manager GE Global Research Industry durling@ge.com 1 Research Circle, K1 3C43 Niskayuna NY 12309

Emmons Rachel Principal Greystone Group LLC Industry rachele@greystone-group.com 418 C Street, NE Washington DC 20002

Ferguson Edward Director Environment & Energy Boeing Company Industry Edward.L.Ferguson@boeing.com 1200 Wilson Blvd. Arlington VA 22209

Fernando Chrishanth Associate Booz|Allen|Hamilton  Industry Fernando_Chrishanth@bah.com 8283 Greensboro Drive McLean VA 22102

Fitzpatrick Jordan Yes, Defense R&D GE Global Research Industry jordan.fitzpatrick@ge.com 1299 Pennsylvania Ave NW Washington DC 20004

Freitag Doug Bayside Materials Technology Industry dfreitag@baysidematerials.com 5950 Symphony Woods Road, Suite 250 Columbia MD 21044

Gillman Mark Strategic Marketing Innovations Industry mark@strategicmi.com 1020 19th Street NW Suite 375 Washington DC 20036

Graham Michael Principal Analyst Mosaic ATM, Inc. Industry mgraham@mosaicatm.com 801 Sycolin Road, Suite 306 Leesburg VA 20175

Green  Peter Client Executive Oracle America Industry peter.m.green@oracle.com 1910 Oracle Way Reston VA 20190

Hammond Karen KHD Performance Analysis Solutions, LLC Industry khd.performanceanalysis@hotmail.com 6 Pennydog Court Silver Spring MD 20902

Harmon Crystal Ohio Aerospace Institute Industry crystalharmon@oai.org 5100 Springfield St, Suite 308 Dayton OH 45431

Harmon Laurel VP Government Relations  LanzaTech Industry laurel@lanzatech.com 725-C East Irving Park Road Roselle IL 60172

Hawthorne Michael Senior Principal Noblis Industry michael.hawthorne@noblis.org 600 Maryland Avenue, SW , Suite 755 Washington DC 20024

Heitkamp Erin Yes Environmental Policy Delta Air Lines, Inc. Industry erin.heitkamp@delta.com
Dept 885, 7500 Airline Driv

Minneapolis MN
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Hicks Lindsey Strategic Energy Yes DLA-Energy Industry Lindsey.Hicks@dla.mil 8725 John J. Kingman Road Fort Belvoir VA 22060

Higby Christopher R Honeywell Industry christopher.highy@honeywell.com 101 Constitution Ave, NW, Suite 500 west Washington DC 20001

Hitchcock David VP, Government Affairs Virent, Inc. Industry David_Hitchcock@virent.com 1001 North 19th Street, Suite 1200 Arlington VA 22209

Hoover Craig Director | Advanced Technology Marketing GE Aviation Systems Industry craig.hoover@ge.com 3290 Patterson Avenue SE Grand Rapids MI 49512

Howell Andrea Weyerhaevser Company Industry andrea.howell@weyerhaevser.com

Hutchinson George Director Concurrent Technologies Corporation 
(CTC) 

Industry hutching@ctc.com 1225 S. Clark Street, Suite 500 Arlington VA

Imrie  Aaron Commercial Manager, Fuels  Virent, Inc. Industry Aaron_Imrie@virent.com 3571 Anderson Street  Madison WI 53704

Kenney Michael KB Environmental Sciences, Inc. Industry MKenney@KBEnv.com 9500 Koger Blvd., Ste. 211 St. Petersburg FL 

Kinney John Director GE Aviation Industry john.kinney1@ge.com One Neumann Way, MD G414 Cincinnati OH

Kohut Anne Publisher Newsletter, Lambert-Meridith Publications, 
Inc.

Industry editor@airportnoisereport.com 43978 Urbancrest Court Ashburn VA 20147

Konik Tobias Research analyst VerifAvia SARL & VerifAvia (UK), branch 
SustainAvia

Industry tobias.konik@verifavia.com 15 rue des boulangers Paris France 75005

Kostiuk Peter President Robust Analytics, Inc. Industry peter.kostiuk@robust-analytics.com 2053 Liza Way Gambrills MD 21054

Lazar Winston Yes Programs and Technology Industry winston@cleanenergytrust.org 2N.Lasalle St., Suite 1601 Chicago IL 60602

Lucic Panta CSSI. INC Industry plucic@cssiinc.com 8201 Corporate Drive, Suite 750 Landover MD 20785

Mahone Bruce Director, Washington Operations SAE International Industry bmahone@sae.org 1200 G St. NW, Suite 800 Washington dc 20005

Markey  Jeff McBee Strategic   Industry jmarkey@mcbeestrategic.com 455 Massachusetts Avenue, NW Washington DC 20001

Mayfield Harry Government Relations Lewis-Burke Associates LLC Industry harry@lewis-burke.com Washington DC 20005

Metcalfe Matthew Senior Associate Booz | Allen | Hamilton Industry metcalfe_matthew@bah.com 901 15th Street, NW, Suite 400  Washington  DC 20005

MILLER BRUNO Principal, Energy and Environment Metron Aviation Industry bruno.miller@MetronAviation.com 45300 Catalina Ct. Reston VA 20166

MUENCH STEPHEN Vice President RICONDO & ASSOCIATES, INC. Industry s_muench@ricondo.com 105 East Fourth Street | Suite 1700 Cincinnati OH 45202

Nerosky Luiz Technology Development Engineer Embraer S.A. Industry luiz.nerosky@embraer.com.br Av. Brig. Faria Lima, 2170 - Putim Sao Jose dos CamposBrazil

Nipp Terry Executive Director Sun Grant Association Industry tlnipp@ilioco.com 444 North Capitol St NW, Suite 715 Washington DC 20001

Owen Jeremy Team Leader Process development  LanzaTech Industry Jeremy.owen@lanzatech.com 725-C East Irving Park Road Roselle IL 60172

Peretti Mike Director GE Aviation Industry mike.peretti@ge.com 400 Bellevue Rd. Newark DE 19713

Perri Karla President Federal Solutions LLC Industry kaperri@comcast.net

Risinger David Member Vero Beach Airport Oversight Committee Industry Aquavistastudios@aol.com 

Rivkin David Dean, College of Science and Technology and 
Managing Director

Sustainable Methods Institute - A Non-Prof
Sustainable University and Innovation Center

Industry  David.Rivkin@SustainableMethods.org 601 Van Ness  E3-219 San Francisco CA 94102

Seeley Brien A. CAFE Foundation Industry cafe400@sonic.net  
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Seher Chris Director of Aviation Security & Safety Applied Research Associates, Inc. Industry cseher@ara.com 2628 Fire Road, Suite 300, 2nd Floor Egg Harbor Township NJ 08234

SMITH MICHAEL Senior Manager ICF International Industry michael.d.smith@icfi.com 9300 Lee Highway Fairfax VA 22031

Stouffer Virginia Yes LMI Industry VSTOUFFER@lmi.org 2000 Corporate Ridge McLean VA 

Taylor Andy Director of Air Traffic Management Strategy & 
Development

QinetiQ North America Operations Industry Andy.Taylor@QinetiQ-NA.com 11091 Sunset Hills Road Reston VA 20190

Tedrow Suzanne Director, Environmental Affairs United Airlines, Inc. Industry suzanne.tedrow@united.com 233 S. Wacker Dr. Chicago IL 60606

Ternieden Claudio Director Concurrent Technologies Corporation 
(CTC) 

Industry  terniedc@ctc.com 1225 S. Clark Street, Suite 500 Arlington VA

Thome Paula Technology Development Engineer Embraer S.A. Industry paula.thome@embraer.com.br Av. Brig. Faria Lima, 2170 - Putim Sao Jose dos CamposBrazil

Thompson Terry Vice President, Energy and Environment Metron Aviation Industry terry.thompson@metronaviation.com 45300 Catalina Ct Reston VA 20166

Webb Sandy Managing DIrector Environmental Consulting Group, Inc. Industry sandy@environmentalassistant.com 612 3rd Street, Suite 2C Annapolis MD 21403

Wegiel Jerry Manager Raytheon Company Industry Jerry_Wegiel@raytheon.com 2120 South 72nd Street, Suite 900 Omaha  NE 68124

Wolf Carl Business Development Manager  LanzaTech Industry Carl.Wolf@lanzatech.com 725-C East Irving Park Road Roselle IL 60172

Young Nancy Vice President Airlines for America Industry nyoung@airlines.org 1301 Pennsylvania Ave, NW, Suite 1100 Washington DC 20004

zielke Jason Programs and Technology Industry jason@cleanenergytrust.org 2N.Lasalle St., Suite 1601 Chicago IL 60602


